



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Docket Nos. 50-219
72-15

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-37
AMENDMENT NO. 17

Effective September 25, 2019, Indemnity Agreement No. B-37, originally between Jersey Central Power & Light Company and the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated October 3, 1967, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Article VIII of the Indemnity Agreement is deleted in its entirety wherever it appears in the Indemnity Agreement, and is substituted therein by the requirements of the exemption permitting a reduction in primary financial protection from \$450,000,000 to \$100,000,000, and withdrawal from participation in the secondary layer of financial protection.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the Indemnity Agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 — Amount of financial protection

a. \$100,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., September 25, 2019).

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Anthony Bowers", written over a horizontal line.

Anthony Bowers, Chief
Financial Projects Branch
Division of Licensing Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted 01 - 08 -, 2019

By A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Michael P. Foley", written over a horizontal line.
Exelon Generation Company